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Acting age
Year of birth
Height (cm)
Weight (in kg)
Eye color
Hair color
Hair length
Stature
Place of residence
Place of birth
Housing options

Associations

25-34 years
1990 (35 years)
190
90
brown
blond(e)
Short
athletic / training
München (DE)
Gräfelfing
Hamburg (DE), Köln
(DE), Frankfurt am
Main (DE), Berlin (DE),
München (DE)
Bundesverband
Schauspiel e.V. (BFFS)

Nationality
Languages

Dialects

Sport

Dance

Main profession
Specializations
Singing

Pitch

German
German
English
French
Austrian
Bairisch(native dialect)
Saxon
Billiards
Bouldering
Climbing
Fencing (stage)
Skateboard
Snowboarding
Soccer
Stage combat
Swimming
Yoga
Contact improvisation
Hip hop
Modern dance
Salsa
Ballet
Jazz dance
Latin American dances
Actor
Speaker
Jazz
Hip Hop
Rap
Pop
Baritone, Bass-baritone

2017

Information

Other professional training
Theaterakademie August Everding 
Workshop bei Ivana Chubbuck
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2014 – 2017

2016

2024

2023

2021

2021

2025

2024

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2017

2016

Schauspielschule Zerboni 

Awards
Gewinner des MAX-Preises - Wettbewerb der Münchner privaten Schauspielschulen -
Stück: Haltung 

Film
Der Deserteur 
Role: Georg (SUP)     Director: Christoph Baumann    Producer: CHR Filmproduktion   
Distribution: Camgaroo Productions, Schmidbauer Film GmbH, Sky Digital Entertainment   

Der Weg zurück 
Role: Georg (SUP)     Director: Christoph Baumann    Producer: CHR Filmproduktion [de]   

Neu Geboren 
Role: Günther     Director: Bernhard Wohlfahrter    Producer: HFF Hochschule für Fernsehen
und Film München [de]   

The Memory 
Role: Mike (LR)     Director: Isabel Menzietti    Producer: Isifilms, Isabel Menzietti [de]   

Television
Styled to destroy you - in Englischer Sprache 
Role: Henry Falcon (LR)     Director: Felix Bärwald    Producer: Constantin Entertainment   
Microdrama

Dahoam is Dahoam 
Role: Julian Herbst (GR)     Producer: Dahoam Television GmbH    Station: Bayerischer
Rundfunk    Casting Director: Percy Brauch   

Sturm der Liebe 
Role: Paul Lindbergh (LR)     Director: Felix Bärwald, Stefan Jonas, Carsten Meyer-Grohbrügge
u.a.    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de]    Casting Director:
Till Zink   

Sturm der Liebe 
Role: Paul Lindbergh (LR)     Director: Axel Hannemann, Alexander Wiedl u.a.    Producer:
Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de]    Casting Director: Till Zink   

Sturm der Liebe 
Role: Paul Lindbergh (LR)     Director: Lutz von Sicherer    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Sturm der Liebe 
Role: Paul Lindbergh (LR)     Director: Stefan Jonas    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Sturm der Liebe 
Role: Paul Lindbergh (LR)     Director: Carsten Meyer-Grohbrügge    Producer: Bavaria Fiction
GmbH    Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Dahoam is Dahoam 
Role: Matze (Rädelsführer) (SUP)     Director: Andreas Ruhmland    Producer: Constantin
Television GmbH [de]    Station: BR [de]   

Sturm der Liebe 
Role: Paul Lindbergh (LR)     Director: Alexander Wiedl    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Tatsache Mord 
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2016

2025 – 2026

2023 – 2024

2023

2023

2021

2019 – 2021

2019 – 2020

2018

2017

2016

2016

2015

2020

2022

2021

2021

Role: Raven Vollrath (SUP)     Director: Carsten Frank    Producer: Sat.1 SatellitenFernsehen
GmbH    Station: SAT.1   

Die Rosenheim-Cops 
Role: Jörg Reuter (SUP)     Director: Daniel Drechsel-Grau    Producer: Bavaria Fiction
GmbH    Station: ZDF [de]   

Theater
The Jury Experience 
Role: Leading Role     Director: Drehbuch, Inszenierung und Regie Kreativpartner Les Enfants
Terribles    Theater: Tagungszentrum Kolpinghaus   

Zur Hölle mit den Anderen 
Role: Leading Role     Director: Jacoub Eisa    Theater: Theater Drehleier München   

Im Schnee wird nur dem Tod nicht kalt 
Role: Leading Role     Director: Thomas Rohmer    Theater: Theatergastspiele Fürth
(Tournee)   

Slapstick 
Role: Leading Role     Director: Jacoub Eisa    Theater: Team Theater München   

Meier, Müller, Schulz oder Nie wieder einsam 
Role: Schulz     Director: Stefan Jonas    Theater: Drehleier   

Kasimir und Kaukasus 
Role: Jean-Pierre     Director: Jacoub Eisa    Theater: Teamtheater, Drehleier   

Absolute Giganten 
Role: Floyd     Director: Lea Ralfs    Theater: Zentral Theater   

Fuck you mon amour 
Role: Sam     Director: Thomas M. Meinhardt    Theater: Zentraltheater   

Hedda Gabler 
Role: Eilart Lövborg     Director: Lea Gockel    Theater: Leo 17   

Die lächerliche Finsternis 
Role: Lodetti     Director: Ulf Goerke    Theater: DAS-Zerboni Theater   

Bash - Requiem Für ein Liebes Kind 
Role: Agamemnon     Director: Judith Toth    Theater: Theater...und sofort   

Lieblingsmenschen 
Role: Sven     Director: René Oltmanns    Theater: DAS-Zerboni Theater   

Audio
Dating 1.5 
Producer: DHBW   
Studentenfilm

Other
Life is living 
Role: Jason (LR)     Director: Isabel Menzietti    Producer: SAE Institute (Stuttgart) [de]   

Am Leuchtturm um Zwölf 
Role: Toni (LR)     Director: Amos Ostermeier    Producer: AK, Annabel Casper Produktion
[de]   

Sonnenasphalt 
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2020

Role: Till (LR)     Director: Heinz Böcker    Producer: Heinz Böcker Produktion [de]   

Dating 1.5 
Role: The man (LR)     Director: Isabel Kiechle    Producer: DHBW Duale Hochschule Baden
Württemberg Ravensburg [de]   
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